1 1  S T E E R I N G  &  C O N T R O L
1
3 2
If, for any circumstance, the driver does not hold the steering wheel, a dangerous situation may occur caused by a
sudden change of direction of the boat due to external forces (waves, currents, etc.) or internal forces such as rudder
torque originated by the rotation of the propeller. Engine torque usually generates a load on the steering system that
must be continually compensated for by the driver even when the boat is going straight. The additional effort by the
driver to maintain a true course can often cause fatigue.

A (50) + B (250) + C (80) = 380 - 20 (for two
90° bends) = 360 + 30.5
For a thru-tube installation 390.5 cm : 30.5 =
12.8 ft; round off to 13 ft
Code Length
(feet)
Length
(metres)
Code Length
(feet)
Length
(metres)
U-M66/07 7 2.14 U-M66/19 19 5.80
U-M66/08 8 2.44 U-M66/20 20 6.10
U-M66/09 9 2.75 U-M66/21 21 6.41
U-M66/10 10 3.05 U-M66/22 22 6.72
U-M66/11 11 3.36 U-M66/23 23 7.03
U-M66/12 12 3.66 U-M66/24 24 7.33
U-M66/13 13 3.97 U-M66/25 25 7.62
U-M66/14 14 4.27 U-M66/26 26 7.93
U-M66/15 15 4.59 U-M66/27 27 8.23
U-M66/16 16 4.88 U-M66/28 28 8.54
U-M66/17 17 5.19 U-M66/29 29 8.84
U-M66/18 18 5.49
Add. A + B + C and subtract 10 cm for each 90° bend in
the cable.
For installation through the engine tilt tube, add 30.5 cm
to the length calculated above.